

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 557

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Stone” and substitute “Stone, Glassman, Kelley, Kittleman, Klausmeier, Mathias, Middleton, and Muse”; and in line 3, strike the comma.

On page 2, in line 27, strike “AND”; and in line 29, after “STATE” insert “;

4. ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF A CRIME VICTIMS ORGANIZATION;

5. THREE REPRESENTATIVES FROM INDUSTRIES THAT MAY BE SUSCEPTIBLE TO ATTACKS ON CYBER SECURITY; AND

6. ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF AN ORGANIZATION THAT HAS EXPERTISE IN ELECTRONIC HEALTH CARE RECORDS”.

On page 3, strike beginning with “DEPARTMENT” in line 17 down through “JOINTLY” in line 18 and substitute “UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNIVERSITY COLLEGE”.

On page 4, in line 18, after “RESPONSE” insert “TO”; and in the same line, strike “TO” and substitute “FROM”.